

CITY OF OSWEGO

Mayor

Robert A. Corradino
Mailing Address:
City Hall
13 West Oneida Street
Oswego, NY 13126
(315) 342-8140 phone
www.oswegony.org



Common Council

Kyle Walton, Ward 1
Shawn Burrridge, Ward 2
Council Vice President
Jesse Vanucchi, Ward 3
Shawn Walker, Ward 4
John Gosek, Ward 5
Timothy Plunkett, Ward 6
Council President
Peter Allen, Ward 7

COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

March 24, 2025
7:15 PM

PUBLIC HEARING

7:10 - Re: Proposed Ten (10) Year Agreement between Spectrum
Northeast, LLC and the City of Oswego

PUBLIC SESSION

7:15

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

7:30

RESOLUTIONS

- 66 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held March 10, 2025
- 67 Appoint Commissioner of Deeds
- 68 Approve Use of Public Space – Oswego County Federal Credit Union to Host a Children's Easter Egg Hunt on Saturday, April 12, 2025
- 69 Accept Donation of \$6,500.00 from The DeLong Company, Inc, to Purchase a Special Operations Equipment Trailer
- 70 Authorize Mayor to Enter into a Four (4) Year Agreement with the Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 200 United, Effective January 1, 2025
- 71 Approve Cable Television Franchise Agreement
- 72 Accept Bid Submitted by Rifenburg Construction, Inc., in the Amount of \$7,069,115.00, for Construction Work Associated with the West First Street Safety Improvements Project and Further Authorization for the City Chamberlain to Advance the Aforementioned Funds
- 73 Authorize the Mayor to sign Amendment No. 2 with C&S Companies, Inc., in

the amount of \$25,750.00 for Design Services Related to the West First Street Safety Improvements Project

- 74 Authorize Mayor to Sign Amendment No. 3 with C&S Companies, Inc., in the Amount of \$636,000.00, for Construction Administrative Services Related to the West First Street Safety Improvements Project
- 75 Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Transfer of Funds from the General Fund Contingent Account to the Publicity Account for Centro Bus Services in the Amount of \$30,000.00

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT